Kelowna Heat Blast Spring Hockey Tournament 2024 Waiver and Release of Liability

Dates: Arena: Division:



Team Name:

ream Name.	DI COST LINE	D N /	December 15
Jersey #	Player / Team Official Name	Parent Name (if minor)	Parent / Team Official Signature
1			
l			

Waiver and Release of Liability Clause

The above-named applicant, their parent or legal guardian, appreciate that the sport of hockey involves many inherent risks, dangers and hazards. This Waiver and Release of Liability is signed with full knowledge of those risks, dangers and hazards, and our agreement to accept all such risks. The applicant and his/her parents/guardians: 1 - waive any and all claims that each or any of them may now or in the future have against the Kelowna Heat Spring Hockey Club and its directors, officers, sponsors, agents, employees, volunteers, successors and representatives, including referees, coaches (and their assistants), instructors and ice arena employees for any kind whatsoever, due to any cause whatsoever, including negligence and/or breach of contract arising out of or in connection with the participation of the Kelowna Heat Blast Hockey Tournament; and, 2 - willingly agree to comply with the stated and customary terms and conditions for participation. If however, they observe any unusual significant hazard during their presence or participation, they will remove themselves from participation and bring such to the attention of the nearest official immediately. The applicant and his/her parents or guardians warrant that the applicant is in good health and has no medical problem or condition, unless otherwise specified in writing. The team list shown above comprises the full and complete list of players allowed to participate in any game. The undersigned shall be responsible for ensuring that only these above listed players are allowed to play or be placed on the Score sheet. The undersigned shall personally assume all legal responsibility and liability for any unauthorized player use and shall hold harmless and indemnify the Kelowna Heat Spring Hockey Club and their representatives for any property damage or personal injury occasioned by unauthorized player use. All US players must carry additional individualize insurance. All Teams must carry \$5 million liability insurance

Signature of team representative:	Date:	
Name of team representative:	Cell: ()	